Palm Beach Atl. (17-10,10-9 Sunshine State) -vs- Florida Tech (5-22,2-17 Sunshine State)

02/26/25 at Charles & Ruth Clemente Center, Melbourne, FL

Date: 02/26/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? decz:Przs Palm Beach Atl. 49 48 97

Site: Charles & Ruth Clemente Center, Melbourne, FL Florida Tech 36 48 84

Referees: Charles Howell Jr., Luis Vasquez, Nicholas Agress

Palm Beach Atl. 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Ward,Josh * 29 7-11 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 2 3 2 2 0 16

14  Burton,Tyler - 27 5-8 2-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 4 0 0 1 14

11 Tumblin,Alvin * 24 5-10 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 2 2 2 0 10

05 Walker,Jamaal =3 22  2-8 0-0 5-6 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 1 9

21  Hester,Jakob * 28 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 0 0 0 6

33 Tanchyn,Jose Roberto 19 7-12 2-4 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 1 16

00 Lee,Will 24 5-9 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 0 14

15 Worland,Graham 18 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8

24  Ellis,Broderick 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 4

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-73 10-19 11-12 12-25 37 16 18 4 4 4 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-34 52.94% 7-12 58.33% 6-6 100.00%

Second Half 20-39 51.28% 3-7 42.86% 5-6 83.33%

Total 38-73 52.1% 10-19 52.6% 11-12 91.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

Florida Tech 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Allen,Logan * 40 8-13 2-4 3-4 2-4 6 2 1 2 2 0 21

01 Polk,Max & 40 5-14 4-8 6-7 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 20

10 Brown,Donavan * 40 3-12 1-6 7-9 2-5 7 2 5 4 0 0 14

03  Turgut,Can Kaan & 15 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5

14  Murphy,Donovan * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

04 Dimou,Emmanouil 20 5-6 3-4 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 14

00 Ford-Belton,Xavier 28 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-7 7 1 3 1 2 1 8

22  Edden,Isaiah 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 11-26 19-25 9-24 33 8 12 11 5 1 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43% 4-10 40.00% 6-7 85.71%

Second Half 14-29 48.28% 7-16 43.75% 13-18 72.22%

Total 27-57 47.4% 11-26 42.3% 19-25 76.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Polk,Max Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Tech

MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by WARD,JOSH

TURNOVER by WARD,JOSH

STEAL by BURTON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JOSH

STEAL by WALKER,JAMAAL
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
ASSIST by HESTER,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

GOOD FT by WALKER,JAMAAL
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAMAAL

FOUL by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JAMAAL

REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAMAAL

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

MISS TIPIN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAMAAL

MISS TIPIN by WALKER,JAMAAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

GOOD TIPIN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

SUB OUT by BURTON, TYLER

SUB IN by WORLAND,GRAHAM

SUB IN by LEE,WILL

SUB IN by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
GOOD 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
ASSIST by HESTER,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,WILL
ASSIST by WARD,JOSH
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REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by TURGUT,CAN KAAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DONAVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DONAVAN
GOOD 3PTR by POLK,MAX

TURNOVER by ALLEN,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LOGAN
TURNOVER by BROWN,DONAVAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONAVAN
MISS JUMPER by POLK,MAX

MISS JUMPER by TURGUT,CAN KAAN
FOUL by TURGUT,CAN KAAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONAVAN
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLK,MAX
MISS DUNK by TURGUT,CAN KAAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BROWN,DONAVAN

MISS 3PTR by TURGUT,CAN KAAN

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURPHY,DONOVAN



MISS 3PTR by LEE,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH
SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB
SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELLIS,BRODERICK
GOOD FT by ELLIS,BRODERICK

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,BRODERICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

MISS 3PTR by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,BRODERICK
MISS 3PTR by LEE,WILL

FOUL by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
SUB OUT by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAAL

SUB IN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

SUB IN by WARD,JOSH

FOUL by ELLIS,BRODERICK

REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRODERICK

SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB

GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BURTON, TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAMAAL (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WALKER,JAMAAL (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JAMAAL
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REBOUND DEF by TURGUT,CAN KAAN
V6 GOOD LAYUP by TURGUT,CAN KAAN(in the paint)
V8

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by ALLEN,LOGAN

V9
V 10
SUB OUT by TURGUT,CAN KAAN
SUB OUT by MURPHY,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by CSERNAK,BEN
SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
SUB IN by EDDEN,ISAIAH
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,LOGAN
V 8 GOOD TIPIN by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by EDDEN,ISAIAH

V 10

V9 GOOD FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

V 8 GOOD FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
FOUL by BROWN,DONAVAN
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

V7 GOOD FT by BROWN,DONAVAN
MISS FT by BROWN,DONAVAN

V9

MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX

FOUL by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
V10

Vi1
MISS 3PTR by EDDEN,ISAIAH



GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)

BLOCK by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,JOSH

SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER
SUB IN by LEE,WILL

TURNOVER by WARD,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,WILL
ASSIST by HESTER,JAKOB

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,WILL
ASSIST by HESTER,JAKOB

MISS LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH

SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB

SUB IN by BURTON, TYLER

SUB IN by WORLAND,GRAHAM

SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,BRODERICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,WILL
ASSIST by BURTON,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TYLER
ASSIST by LEE,WILL
FOUL by ELLIS,BRODERICK

SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRODERICK
SUB IN by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

MISS LAYUP by BURTON, TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)

FOUL by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
SUB IN by WARD,JOSH
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REBOUND DEF by EDDEN,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by POLK,MAX
ASSIST by EDDEN,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,LOGAN
MISS TIPIN by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER(in the paint)

STEAL by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

GOOII)) LAYUP by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EDDEN,ISAIAH

BLOCK by ALLEN,LOGAN

TURNOVER by ALLEN,LOGAN

TURNOVER by EDDEN,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by EDDEN,ISAIAH
SUB IN by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL

GOOD FT by POLK,MAX
GOOD FT by POLK,MAX

GOOD FT by POLK,MAX

REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX

REBOUND OFF by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL

GOOD LAYUP by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER(in the paint)



SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)

47-33

49-33
49-36

V 14

V16
V13

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONAVAN

REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROWN,DONAVAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Tech
SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM 20:00
SUB OUT by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO 20:00
SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAAL 20:00
SUB IN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN 20:00
19:53 TURNOVER by BROWN,DONAVAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAAL(in the paint) 19:26 51-36 V 15
ASSIST by WARD,JOSH --
18:45 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONAVAN
BLOCK by WARD,JOSH 18:45
REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH ==
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:41 53-36 V 17
18:39 MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURTON, TYLER --
18:29 FOUL by POLK,MAX
MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint) 18:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by WARD,JOSH 18:16
== REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
FOUL by BURTON,TYLER 18:10
18:09 MISS FT by POLK,MAX(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:09 53-37 V 16 GOOD FT by POLK,MAX(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint) 17:51 55-37 V18
FOUL by TUMBLIN,ALVIN 17:41
17:41 MISS FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:41 MISS FT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
== REBOUND OFF by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL
FOUL by WARD,JOSH 17:29
17:29 55-38 V 17 GOOD FT by POLK,MAX
17:29 55-39 V 16 GOOD FT by POLK,MAX
TURNOVER by TUMBLIN,ALVIN 17:13
16:54 55-42 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,LOGAN
== ASSIST by BROWN,DONAVAN
GOOD DUNK by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint) 16:37 57-42 V 15
ASSIST by BURTON,TYLER ==
16:18 57-45 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by POLK,MAX
16:17 FOUL TECH by POLK,MAX
GOOD FT by BURTON,TYLER(fastbreak) 16:17 58-45 V 13
GOOD FT by BURTON,TYLER(fastbreak) 16:17 59-45 V 14
SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER 16:17
SUB OUT by WALKER,JAMAAL 16:17
SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN 16:17
SUB IN by LEE,WILL 16:17
SUB IN by WORLAND,GRAHAM 16:17
SUB IN by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO 16:17



MISS JUMPER by WARD,JOSH

FOUL by WARD,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LEE,WILL
MISS 3PTR by LEE,WILL

MISS LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO(in the paint)

GOOD TIPIN by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,JAKOB

MISS 3PTR by LEE,WILL

GOOD TIPIN by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

FOUL by WORLAND,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH
SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB
SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK

MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,BRODERICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by ELLIS,BRODERICK

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,BRODERICK
GOOD 3PTR by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
ASSIST by BURTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
GOOD 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
ASSIST by LEE,WILL

MISS 3PTR by WORLAND,GRAHAM
FOUL by ELLIS,BRODERICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
FOUL by LEE,WILL

MISS LAYUP by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
MISS TIPIN by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO(in the paint)
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Vi1
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V 14

V13
V12
V14

V13
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V9

REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONAVAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by BROWN,DONAVAN

REBOUND DEF by POLK,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,LOGAN
ASSIST by BROWN,DONAVAN

BLOCK by ALLEN,LOGAN

BLOCK by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DONAVAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLEN,LOGAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ALLEN,LOGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by POLK,MAX(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLEN,LOGAN
MISS FT by ALLEN,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONAVAN

GOOD FT by BROWN,DONAVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN,DONAVAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BROWN,DONAVAN
GOOD FT by BROWN,DONAVAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONAVAN
GOOD 3PTR by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER



MISS 3PTR by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

SUB OUT by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRODERICK

SUB OUT by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
SUB IN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

SUB IN by WARD,JOSH

SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WORLAND,GRAHAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BURTON,TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by WORLAND,GRAHAM

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON, TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HESTER,JAKOB

SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM

SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAAL

GOOD LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,JAKOB

MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAMAAL

GOOD LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,JAMAAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURTON, TYLER

SUB OUT by HESTER,JAKOB

SUB IN by LEE,WILL

SUB IN by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH

GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD FT by WALKER,JAMAAL

MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAAL

STEAL by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

FOUL by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

GOOD JUMPER by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

10:11

73-66

75-66

77-66

79-66

79-68

80-68
81-68

82-68

84-68

84-69
84-70
86-70

V7

V9

Vi1

V13

Vi1

V12
V13

V 14

V16

V15
V14
V16

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL
SUB IN by TURGUT,CAN KAAN

MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX

REBOUND DEF by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DONAVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONAVAN
TURNOVER by BROWN,DONAVAN

TURNOVER by POLK,MAX

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONAVAN

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
FOUL by BROWN,DONAVAN

SUB OUT by TURGUT,CAN KAAN
SUB IN by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DONAVAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLEN,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by POLK,MAX
TURNOVER by POLK,MAX

GOOD FT by BROWN,DONAVAN
GOOD FT by BROWN,DONAVAN

MISS 3PTR by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL



MISS LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH

SUB OUT by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
SUB IN by BURTON,TYLER

SUB IN by HESTER,JAKOB

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,ALVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAMAAL

MISS LAYUP by HESTER,JAKOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TUMBLIN,ALVIN
TURNOVER by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

SUB OUT by BURTON,TYLER

SUB IN by WARD,JOSH

SUB IN by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JAMAAL

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HESTER,JAKOB
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
ASSIST by WARD,JOSH

SUB OUT by WALKER,JAMAAL
SUB IN by WORLAND,GRAHAM

GOOD DUNK by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO(fastbreak)(in

the paint)

SUB OUT by WORLAND,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by TANCHYN,JOSE ROBERTO
SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAAL

SUB IN by TUMBLIN,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH

04:45
04:45
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:17

04:11

04:03
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:45

03:25
03:09
03:09

03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
02:48
02:39
02:27
02:07
01:44
01:28
01:06

00:56

00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35

00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:21

86-72

86-73

86-76

86-78

88-78

88-81

90-81

92-81

95-81

95-84

97-84

V 14

V13

V10

V8

V10

V7

V9

Vi1

V14

Vi1

V13

BLOCK by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DONAVAN
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX

REBOUND OFF by POLK,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DONAVAN
ASSIST by POLK,MAX

SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER
SUB IN by TURGUT,CAN KAAN

REBOUND DEF by TURGUT,CAN KAAN

MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DONAVAN

MISS TIPIN by BROWN,DONAVAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DIMOU,EMMANOUIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by TURGUT,CAN KAAN
ASSIST by BROWN,DONAVAN

MISS 3PTR by TURGUT,CAN KAAN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by POLK,MAX
ASSIST by BROWN,DONAVAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LOGAN

SUB IN by FORD-BELTON,XAVIER

SUB OUT by FORD-BELTON, XAVIER
SUB IN by ALLEN,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DONAVAN(in the paint)



